

BDP-SPS-

BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT

Digitally signed
by BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT
Date: 2024.06.25
19:04:30 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 1373 OF 2024**

Kuldeep Sudarshan Bhandari

.... Petitioner.

V/s

Governor, Reserve Bank of India & Ors.

.... Respondents.

Mr. Ritesh Kesarwani i/b Law Global, Advocates for the Petitioner.

Mr. Simil Purohit a/w Mr. Akshit Dedhia i/b Wadia Ghandy & Co. for
respondent No.10.

**CORAM: A.S. CHANDURKAR &
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ.**

DATE: 25th June, 2024

P.C.:-

1] The learned Counsel for the petitioner to serve copy of the
amended writ petition on the learned Counsel for respondent No.10.
Affidavit-in-reply be filed within a period of three weeks.

2] Stand over to 16th July, 2024.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]